High Speed Optocoupler, 10 MBd
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 84732
174 Rev. 1.3, 06-Oct-08
6N137, VO2601, VO2611, VO2630, VO2631, VO4661
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The 6N137, VO2601 and VO2611 are single channel 10 Mbd
optocouplers utilizing a high efficient input LED coupled with

6N137, VO2601, VO2611  VO2630, VO2631, VO4661
18921-15
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
6N137 100 V/µs, single channel, DIP-8
6N137-X006 100 V/µs, single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
6N137-X007 100 V/µs, single channel, SMD-8
VO2601 5 kV/µs, single channel, DIP-8
VO2601-X006 5 kV/µs, single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
VO2601-X007 5 kV/µs, single channel, SMD-8
VO2611 15 kV/µs, single channel, DIP-8
VO2611-X006 15 kV/µs, single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
VO2611-X007 15 kV/µs, single channel, SMD-8
VO2630 100 V/µs, dual channel, DIP-8
VO2630-X006 100 V/µs, dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil
VO2630-X007 100 V/µs, dual channel, SMD-8
VO2631 5 kV/µs, dual channel, DIP-8
VO2631-X006 5 kV/µs, dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil
Document Number: 84732 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.3, 06-Oct-08 175
6N137, VO2601, VO2611, VO2630, VO2631, VO4661
High Speed Optocoupler, 10 MBd Vishay Semiconductors
Note
For additional information on the available options refer to option information.
Notes
(1) Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute maximum
ratings for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
(2) Refer to reflow profile for soldering conditions for surface mounted devices (SMD). Refer to wave profile for soldering conditions for through
hole devices (DIP).
VO2631-X007 5 kV/µs, dual channel, SMD-8
VO4661 15 kV/µs, dual channel, DIP-8
VO4661-X006 15 kV/µs, dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil
VO4661-X007 15 kV/µs, dual channel, SMD-8
ORDER INFORMATION